
gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Orth-Helbach Martina TSV Schott-Mainz 367 221 1 588 367 221 1 588

2 Reinhardt Heike KSV 90 Gräfinau 348 207 5 555 348 207 5 555

3 Weber Patricia KSV Freiburg 355 189 6 544 355 189 6 544

4 Weiß Beate SV Kleeblatt Berlin 354 183 6 537 354 183 6 537

5 Herbst Heike KSV Ottendorf-Okrilla 367 166 10 533 367 166 10 533

6 Cepa Silvia KKV Saalekreis 343 184 2 527 343 184 2 527

7 Mahler Veronica ESV Aulendorf 368 159 7 527 368 159 7 527

8 Paasch Ellen Magdeburger KBV 356 167 7 523 356 167 7 523

9 Kopp Monika BC Schretzheim 336 184 2 520 336 184 2 520

10 Nick Helene KV Karlstadt 347 166 2 513 347 166 2 513

11 Steinmann Stefanie KSC Fort. Alzey 361 148 6 509 361 148 6 509

12 Schmidt Christiane KSV Freiburg 352 156 9 508 352 156 9 508

13 Czajkowski Petra KV Bensheim 352 151 9 503 352 151 9 503

14 Reichert Claudia VBK Bielefeld 340 151 17 491 340 151 17 491

15 Maudrich Gerhild KFV Märkisch-Oderl. 350 140 11 490 350 140 11 490

16 Wirth Petra VES Erlangen 342 147 4 489 342 147 4 489

17 Götte Dagmar TSV Germania 1889 N. 356 132 8 488 356 132 8 488

18 Kraft Karin Post SV Mainz 344 127 11 471 344 127 11 471

19 Brosch Iris SV Kleeblatt Berlin 334 133 10 467 334 133 10 467

20 Huebner Karin KV Wolfsburg 308 132 19 440 308 132 19 440
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gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Wagner Herbert KV München 377 223 1 600 377 223 1 600

2 Seidel Jörg SV Kleeblatt Berlin 393 204 0 597 393 204 0 597

3 Volkland Udo KKB Anhalt-Bitterfeld 387 203 0 590 387 203 0 590

4 Brosch Enrico SV Kleeblatt Berlin 374 208 2 582 374 208 2 582

5 Kuhn Armin KV Mutterstadt 379 199 0 578 379 199 0 578

6 Hitzlberger Peter SKV Peiting 372 199 2 571 372 199 2 571

7 Richter Olaf SV Kleeblatt Berlin 373 197 1 570 373 197 1 570

8 Sinnß Thomas KV Hainstadt 393 177 3 570 393 177 3 570

9 Böhn Michael KV Klein-Auheim 363 203 5 566 363 203 5 566

10 Schulz Thomas KFV Uckermark 376 190 1 566 376 190 1 566

11 Schneider Michael SG Krumhermersdorf 368 194 1 562 368 194 1 562

12 Vollmer Hemann KV Offenburg 355 206 1 561 355 206 1 561

13 Wittenbeck Ulrich KV Nürnberg 361 193 4 554 361 193 4 554

14 Jammerthal Rainer KV Liedolsheim 364 188 5 552 364 188 5 552

15 Guteck Christoph VWSK Wiesbaden 366 180 5 546 366 180 5 546

16 Annasensl Dieter EKC Lonsee 361 181 1 542 361 181 1 542

17 Märten Olaf SV Mihla 367 171 5 538 367 171 5 538

18 Dippold Hans SKV Kulmbach 336 172 7 508 336 172 7 508

19 Petschulat Udo KV Wolfsburg 343 159 6 502 343 159 6 502

20 Sundermann Alexander VBK Bielefeld 314 123 15 437 314 123 15 437
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gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Heym Gitta VES Erlangen 387 186 4 573 387 186 4 573

2 Moll Gabriele TSV Schott-Mainz 367 195 7 562 367 195 7 562

3 Gerschler Heidrun CSV Siegmar 48 350 183 7 533 350 183 7 533

4 Schumann Edda SV Carl Zeiss-Jena 341 181 3 522 341 181 3 522

5 Kern Doris KV Gammelshausen 349 170 5 519 349 170 5 519

6 Schmidt Marlies KSKV Elbe-Elster 349 167 8 516 349 167 8 516

7 Specht Sylvia SV Kleeblatt Berlin 358 153 10 511 358 153 10 511

8 Becker Petra KFV Dessau-Roßlau 338 168 5 506 338 168 5 506

9 Anke Ursula KSC Reichenbach 335 170 4 505 335 170 4 505

10 Kinzel Martha KV Passau 338 167 6 505 338 167 6 505

11 Wiesenberg Cristiane KFV Spree-Neiße 330 171 7 501 330 171 7 501

12 Volz Christa TSV Langenau 334 167 7 501 334 167 7 501

13 Niebuhr Karin VBK Bielefeld 360 139 14 499 360 139 14 499

14 Falk Sonja KSV Freiburg 331 166 5 497 331 166 5 497

15 Witscher Monika SV Glückauf Sondersh. 334 162 9 496 334 162 9 496

16 Müller Daniela KSV Freiburg 356 132 11 488 356 132 11 488

17 Wirges Rosel SKG Gräfenhausen 358 125 17 483 358 125 17 483

18 Vogelsang Roswitha KKV Mansfeld-Südh. 328 145 9 473 328 145 9 473

19 Sarstedt Roswitha KV Singen u.U. 342 129 12 471 342 129 12 471

20 Krämer Monika KV Bensheim 293 108 21 401 293 108 21 401
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gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Bornemann Frank KSV Helmstedt 390 215 5 605 390 215 5 605

2 Schaflik Hans-Georg KKV Wittenberg 379 199 2 578 379 199 2 578

3 Lötzsch Werner CSV Siegmar 48 360 213 3 573 360 213 3 573

4 Kaspar Rudolf SKK Raindorf 376 192 4 568 376 192 4 568

5 Hock Fred-Jürgen TSG Eislingen 365 199 6 564 365 199 6 564

6 Teichmann Achim SG Schleitz-Oschitz 374 188 3 562 374 188 3 562

7 Michler Dieter KV Bautzen-West 368 193 2 561 368 193 2 561

8 Horn Günter KSKV Elbe-Elster 386 175 1 561 386 175 1 561

9 Kaltenbach Arnold SV Schwarzwald 384 176 7 560 384 176 7 560

10 Specht Thomas SV Kleeblatt Berlin 375 173 5 548 375 173 5 548

11 Smasal Erich KV Liedolsheim 357 189 7 546 357 189 7 546

12 Schlimper Ronald KV Wolfsburg 340 203 3 543 340 203 3 543

13 Radeke Rudolf SV Rot Weiß Treuen 350 182 3 532 350 182 3 532

14 Steinbiß Bernd SV Kleeblatt Berlin 379 152 8 531 379 152 8 531

15 Brosi Josef SC Mühlried 362 152 10 514 362 152 10 514

16 Puff Jürgen KV Mutterstadt 356 149 6 505 356 149 6 505

17 Rahn Norbert KFV Uckermark 363 134 16 497 363 134 16 497

18 Becker Olaf FKV Leinefelde 337 156 9 493 337 156 9 493

19 Bauer Rainer SKV Heppenheim 348 133 12 481 348 133 12 481

20 Kühn Hans Joachim VBK Bielefeld 336 99 21 435 336 99 21 435
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Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Jacob Margitta ESV Dresden 363 172 4 535 363 172 4 535

2 Kumbartzki Regina KV Schwarzwald 353 174 8 527 353 174 8 527

3 Anders Helene SSV 1952 Torgau 352 164 6 516 352 164 6 516

4 Krolikowski Rosita KKV Saalekreis 350 156 10 506 350 156 10 506

5 Schramm Ingeborg SKG Balingen 359 146 8 505 359 146 8 505

6 Boesler Christa KFV Spree-Neiße 349 150 14 499 349 150 14 499

7 Galke Sieglinde KFV Dessau-Roßlau 371 128 15 499 371 128 15 499

8 Fiedler Gudrun KKV Saalekreis 340 157 9 497 340 157 9 497

9 Ambrosch Rosemarie SKG Gräfenhausen 331 148 10 479 331 148 10 479

10 Weisenberger Ursula KV Karlsadt 330 145 14 475 330 145 14 475

11 Engelmann Helene KV Schwarzwald 338 137 14 475 338 137 14 475

12 Schultze Monika VBK Bielefeld 315 159 14 474 315 159 14 474

13 Ehrenstrasser Gretchen SKV Ingolstadt 312 161 8 473 312 161 8 473

14 Schneider Birgit KC Schrezheim 334 134 10 468 334 134 10 468

15 Haas Waltraut TSV Pfuhl 333 120 11 453 333 120 11 453

16 Engel Liselotte TSG Kaiserslauten 300 150 14 450 300 150 14 450

17 Geske Irene KSKV Elbe-Elster 315 129 14 444 315 129 14 444

18 Mück Frieda SKV Meitingen 293 141 15 434 293 141 15 434

19 Stankowski Edeltraud SG Görkwitz 305 120 20 425 305 120 20 425
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gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Wirnitzer Horst SKV Weiden 360 224 0 584 360 224 0 584

2 Teuber Wolfgang Post-SV Jena 380 186 3 566 380 186 3 566

3 Schmid Roland TV Unterlenningen 373 187 4 560 373 187 4 560

4 Hangel Wolf-Dieter SKV Prien 363 191 6 554 363 191 6 554

5 Proschek Hans KSKV Elbe-Elster 380 166 5 546 380 166 5 546

6 Kuhn Hanno VHK Hannover 346 190 11 536 346 190 11 536

7 Freiermuth Kurt KV Mutterstadt 351 183 5 534 351 183 5 534

8 Straub Franz MKV Mainz 363 167 6 530 363 167 6 530

9 Rettig Wolfgang TSV Fortschritt-Mittw. 362 163 4 525 362 163 4 525

10 Viehweger Rolf CSV Siegmar 48 365 157 8 522 365 157 8 522

11 Herbst Toni KSV Freiburg 349 172 4 521 349 172 4 521

12 Zauner Richard SKV Manching 353 164 1 517 353 164 1 517

13 Goldner Wilfried SV Kleeblatt Berlin 370 144 8 514 370 144 8 514

14 Schulze Lothar KFV Märkisch-Oderl. 349 158 10 507 349 158 10 507

15 Kunath Dieter KVK Burgenland 351 154 15 505 351 154 15 505

16 Dehn Harald TSV Gispersleben 331 165 7 496 331 165 7 496

17 Furmann Klaus VHK Hannover 353 138 9 491 353 138 9 491

18 Beraldo Giano TSV Schott-Mainz 345 143 12 488 345 143 12 488

19 Schröder Friedhelm VBK Bielefeld 325 139 15 464 325 139 15 464

20 Lautenschläger Willi KV Höchst 322 104 19 426 322 104 19 426
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gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Orth-Helbach Martina TSV Schott-Mainz 367 221 1 588 370 221 3 591 737 442 4 1179

2 Reinhardt Heike KSV 90 Gräfinau 348 207 5 555 354 182 1 536 702 389 6 1091

3 Herbst Heike KSV Ottendorf-Okrilla 367 166 10 533 346 178 7 524 713 344 17 1057

4 Paasch Ellen Magdeburger KBV 356 167 7 523 344 182 4 526 700 349 11 1049

5 Mahler Veronica ESV Aulendorf 368 159 7 527 365 140 9 505 733 299 16 1032

6 Weiß Beate SV Kleeblatt Berlin 354 183 6 537 364 128 11 492 718 311 17 1029

7 Weber Patricia KSV Freiburg 355 189 6 544 336 135 12 471 691 324 18 1015

8 Cepa Silvia KKV Saalekreis 343 184 2 527 335 147 6 482 678 331 8 1009

9 Kopp Monika BC Schretzheim 336 184 2 520 336 184 2 520

10 Nick Helene KV Karlstadt 347 166 2 513 347 166 2 513

11 Steinmann Stefanie KSC Fort. Alzey 361 148 6 509 361 148 6 509

12 Schmidt Christiane KSV Freiburg 352 156 9 508 352 156 9 508

13 Czajkowski Petra KV Bensheim 352 151 9 503 352 151 9 503

14 Reichert Claudia VBK Bielefeld 340 151 17 491 340 151 17 491

15 Maudrich Gerhild KFV Märkisch-Oderl. 350 140 11 490 350 140 11 490

16 Wirth Petra VES Erlangen 342 147 4 489 342 147 4 489

17 Götte Dagmar TSV Germania 1889 N. 356 132 8 488 356 132 8 488

18 Kraft Karin Post SV Mainz 344 127 11 471 344 127 11 471

19 Brosch Iris SV Kleeblatt Berlin 334 133 10 467 334 133 10 467

20 Huebner Karin KV Wolfsburg 308 132 19 440 308 132 19 440
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gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Volkland Udo KKB Anhalt-Bitterfeld 387 203 0 590 376 234 1 610 763 437 1 1200

2 Kuhn Armin KV Mutterstadt 379 199 0 578 399 220 0 619 778 419 0 1197

3 Wagner Herbert KV München 377 223 1 600 362 231 0 593 739 454 1 1193

4 Seidel Jörg SV Kleeblatt Berlin 393 204 0 597 383 212 0 595 776 416 0 1192

5 Hitzlberger Peter SKV Peiting 372 199 2 571 375 206 2 581 747 405 4 1152

6 Sinnß Thomas KV Hainstadt 393 177 3 570 382 193 3 575 775 370 6 1145

7 Brosch Enrico SV Kleeblatt Berlin 374 208 2 582 352 157 3 509 726 365 5 1091

8 Richter Olaf SV Kleeblatt Berlin 373 197 1 570 361 143 7 504 734 340 8 1074

9 Böhn Michael KV Klein-Auheim 363 203 5 566 363 203 5 566

10 Schulz Thomas KFV Uckermark 376 190 1 566 376 190 1 566

11 Schneider Michael SG Krumhermersdorf 368 194 1 562 368 194 1 562

12 Vollmer Hemann KV Offenburg 355 206 1 561 355 206 1 561

13 Wittenbeck Ulrich KV Nürnberg 361 193 4 554 361 193 4 554

14 Jammerthal Rainer KV Liedolsheim 364 188 5 552 364 188 5 552

15 Guteck Christoph VWSK Wiesbaden 366 180 5 546 366 180 5 546

16 Annasensl Dieter EKC Lonsee 361 181 1 542 361 181 1 542

17 Märten Olaf SV Mihla 367 171 5 538 367 171 5 538

18 Dippold Hans SKV Kulmbach 336 172 7 508 336 172 7 508

19 Petschulat Udo KV Wolfsburg 343 159 6 502 343 159 6 502

20 Sundermann Alexander VBK Bielefeld 314 123 15 437 314 123 15 437
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gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Heym Gitta VES Erlangen 387 186 4 573 357 179 3 536 744 365 7 1109

2 Gerschler Heidrun CSV Siegmar 48 350 183 7 533 357 168 5 525 707 351 12 1058

3 Schumann Edda SV Carl Zeiss-Jena 341 181 3 522 375 158 5 533 716 339 8 1055

4 Moll Gabriele TSV Schott-Mainz 367 195 7 562 337 130 17 467 704 325 24 1029

5 Specht Sylvia SV Kleeblatt Berlin 358 153 10 511 354 157 12 511 712 310 22 1022

6 Kern Doris KV Gammelshausen 349 170 5 519 326 170 6 496 675 340 11 1015

7 Schmidt Marlies KSKV Elbe-Elster 349 167 8 516 338 161 13 499 687 328 21 1015

8 Becker Petra KFV Dessau-Roßlau 338 168 5 506 343 155 13 498 681 323 18 1004

9 Anke Ursula KSC Reichenbach 335 170 4 505 335 170 4 505

10 Kinzel Martha KV Passau 338 167 6 505 338 167 6 505

11 Wiesenberg Cristiane KFV Spree-Neiße 330 171 7 501 330 171 7 501

12 Volz Christa TSV Langenau 334 167 7 501 334 167 7 501

13 Niebuhr Karin VBK Bielefeld 360 139 14 499 360 139 14 499

14 Falk Sonja KSV Freiburg 331 166 5 497 331 166 5 497

15 Witscher Monika SV Glückauf Sondersh. 334 162 9 496 334 162 9 496

16 Müller Daniela KSV Freiburg 356 132 11 488 356 132 11 488

17 Wirges Rosel SKG Gräfenhausen 358 125 17 483 358 125 17 483

18 Vogelsang Roswitha KKV Mansfeld-Südh. 328 145 9 473 328 145 9 473

19 Sarstedt Roswitha KV Singen u.U. 342 129 12 471 342 129 12 471

20 Krämer Monika KV Bensheim 293 108 21 401 293 108 21 401
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gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Horn Günter KSKV Elbe-Elster 386 175 1 561 379 190 6 569 765 365 7 1130

2 Lötzsch Werner CSV Siegmar 48 360 213 3 573 356 186 4 542 716 399 7 1115

3 Bornemann Frank KSV Helmstedt 390 215 5 605 336 165 3 501 726 380 8 1106

4 Schaflik Hans-Georg KKV Wittenberg 379 199 2 578 363 164 4 527 742 363 6 1105

5 Michler Dieter KV Bautzen-West 368 193 2 561 358 171 2 529 726 364 4 1090

6 Teichmann Achim SG Schleitz-Oschitz 374 188 3 562 339 185 5 524 713 373 8 1086

7 Hock Fred-Jürgen TSG Eislingen 365 199 6 564 355 162 4 517 720 361 10 1081

8 Kaspar Rudolf SKK Raindorf 376 192 4 568 376 133 8 509 752 325 12 1077

9 Kaltenbach Arnold SV Schwarzwald 384 176 7 560 384 176 7 560

10 Specht Thomas SV Kleeblatt Berlin 375 173 5 548 375 173 5 548

11 Smasal Erich KV Liedolsheim 357 189 7 546 357 189 7 546

12 Schlimper Ronald KV Wolfsburg 340 203 3 543 340 203 3 543

13 Radeke Rudolf SV Rot Weiß Treuen 350 182 3 532 350 182 3 532

14 Steinbiß Bernd SV Kleeblatt Berlin 379 152 8 531 379 152 8 531

15 Brosi Josef SC Mühlried 362 152 10 514 362 152 10 514

16 Puff Jürgen KV Mutterstadt 356 149 6 505 356 149 6 505

17 Rahn Norbert KFV Uckermark 363 134 16 497 363 134 16 497

18 Becker Olaf FKV Leinefelde 337 156 9 493 337 156 9 493

19 Bauer Rainer SKV Heppenheim 348 133 12 481 348 133 12 481

20 Kühn Hans Joachim VBK Bielefeld 336 99 21 435 336 99 21 435
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Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Galke Sieglinde KFV Dessau-Roßlau 371 128 15 499 369 181 5 550 740 309 20 1049

2 Schramm Ingeborg SKG Balingen 359 146 8 505 386 149 4 535 745 295 12 1040

3 Jacob Margitta ESV Dresden 363 172 4 535 355 142 6 497 718 314 10 1032

4 Anders Helene SSV 1952 Torgau 352 164 6 516 340 164 11 504 692 328 17 1020

5 Fiedler Gudrun KKV Saalekreis 340 157 9 497 354 150 6 504 694 307 15 1001

6 Kumbartzki Regina KV Schwarzwald 353 174 8 527 322 149 8 471 675 323 16 998

7 Krolikowski Rosita KKV Saalekreis 350 156 10 506 337 147 8 484 687 303 18 990

8 Boesler Christa KFV Spree-Neiße 349 150 14 499 323 164 10 487 672 314 24 986

9 Ambrosch Rosemarie SKG Gräfenhausen 331 148 10 479 331 148 10 479

10 Weisenberger Ursula KV Karlsadt 330 145 14 475 330 145 14 475

11 Engelmann Helene KV Schwarzwald 338 137 14 475 338 137 14 475

12 Schultze Monika VBK Bielefeld 315 159 14 474 315 159 14 474

13 Ehrenstrasser Gretchen SKV Ingolstadt 312 161 8 473 312 161 8 473

14 Schneider Birgit KC Schrezheim 334 134 10 468 334 134 10 468

15 Haas Waltraut TSV Pfuhl 333 120 11 453 333 120 11 453

16 Engel Liselotte TSG Kaiserslauten 300 150 14 450 300 150 14 450

17 Geske Irene KSKV Elbe-Elster 315 129 14 444 315 129 14 444

18 Mück Frieda SKV Meitingen 293 141 15 434 293 141 15 434

19 Stankowski Edeltraud SG Görkwitz 305 120 20 425 305 120 20 425

20 0
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gg/08.06.2013

Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt Volle Abr. Fw. Gesamt

1 Teuber Wolfgang Post-SV Jena 380 186 3 566 355 177 3 532 735 363 6 1098

2 Freiermuth Kurt KV Mutterstadt 351 183 5 534 368 193 5 561 719 376 10 1095

3 Wirnitzer Horst SKV Weiden 360 224 0 584 352 154 6 506 712 378 6 1090

4 Schmid Roland TV Unterlenningen 373 187 4 560 353 169 6 522 726 356 10 1082

5 Hangel Wolf-Dieter SKV Prien 363 191 6 554 328 173 9 501 691 364 15 1055

6 Straub Franz MKV Mainz 363 167 6 530 358 155 11 513 721 322 17 1043

7 Proschek Hans KSKV Elbe-Elster 380 166 5 546 356 127 12 483 736 293 17 1029

8 Kuhn Hanno VHK Hannover 346 190 11 536 333 138 10 471 679 328 21 1007

9 Rettig Wolfgang TSV Fortschritt-Mittw. 362 163 4 525 362 163 4 525

10 Viehweger Rolf CSV Siegmar 48 365 157 8 522 365 157 8 522

11 Herbst Toni KSV Freiburg 349 172 4 521 349 172 4 521

12 Zauner Richard SKV Manching 353 164 1 517 353 164 1 517

13 Goldner Wilfried SV Kleeblatt Berlin 370 144 8 514 370 144 8 514

14 Schulze Lothar KFV Märkisch-Oderl. 349 158 10 507 349 158 10 507

15 Kunath Dieter KVK Burgenland 351 154 15 505 351 154 15 505

16 Dehn Harald TSV Gispersleben 331 165 7 496 331 165 7 496

17 Furmann Klaus VHK Hannover 353 138 9 491 353 138 9 491

18 Beraldo Giano TSV Schott-Mainz 345 143 12 488 345 143 12 488

19 Schröder Friedhelm VBK Bielefeld 325 139 15 464 325 139 15 464

20 Lautenschläger Willi KV Höchst 322 104 19 426 322 104 19 426
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